PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.307400
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019493
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $ 0.326893

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $0.333431

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.333431

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.356354

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064551 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.397982

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052968 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.386399

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068989 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.425343

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056610 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $0.412964

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: November 30, 2017 Effective: December 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.275200
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019210
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.294410

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.300298

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.300298

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.320943

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064551 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.364849

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052968 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.353266

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068989 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.389932

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056610 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.377553

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: October 30, 2017 Effective: November 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.297400
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019463
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.316863

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.323200

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.323200

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.345420

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064551 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $0.387751

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052968 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.376168

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068989 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.414409

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056610 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.402030

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: September 28, 2017 Effective: October 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.296100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeveeiiiiiiiiee s 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019372
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.315472

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $0.321781

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.321781

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.343903

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064551 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.386332

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052968 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.374749

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068989 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.412892

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056610 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.400513

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: August 30, 2017 Effective: September 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and August 23, 2017
in Docket Nos. GR09050422, ER17030324 and GR17030325



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.296900
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.018354
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............cccvivviieiiiinnn, $ 0.315254

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.321559

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.321559

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.343666

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.385918

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooecviiieeieeiiiiiiiienenn. $ 0.374369

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.412450

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.400107

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: July 28, 2017 Effective: August 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.306700
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019470
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.326170

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.332693

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.332693

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.355566

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.397052

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.385503

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.424350

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccoeccvvvvvereeeieiicnnnnenn. $ 0.412007

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: June 29, 2017 Effective: July 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.323600
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019394
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.342994

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieee e e e sesieteeee e e e e s sssaareeee e e e e e snnnnnneeeee $ 0.349854

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.349854

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.373906

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $0.414213

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.402664

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.442690

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.430347

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: May 30, 2017 Effective: June 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and April 21, 2017
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 and GR16060486



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-First Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.314200
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019394
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoiivieeiiiinnns $ 0.333594

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr =0.5%0) ...ueeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeesssiniieee e e e e e ssseeree e e e e e e s snnnnneneeee, $ 0.335262

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.335262

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.358311

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $0.399621

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccoocviiieeieeeiinniiienenn. $ 0.388072

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.427095

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $0.414752

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: April 27, 2017 Effective: May 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighty-First Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eightieth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.317500
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019391
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoiivieeiiiinnns $ 0.336891

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr =0.5%0) ...ueeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeesssiniieee e e e e e ssseeree e e e e e e s snnnnneneeee, $ 0.338575

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.338575

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.361852

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.402934

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccoocviiieeieeeiinniiienenn. $ 0.391385

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $ 0.430636

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $0.418293

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: March 30, 2017 Effective: April 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eightieth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)
COMMODITY
CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month.......................... $ 0.262700
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel.............cccccoooiiiiiieeecie 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs...........cccceeeviiveeenne 0.019539
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoeeeeiiinnne, $ 0.282239

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtor =0.5%) ......ueieiieeiiie it $ 0.283650

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997....... $ 0.283650

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ......ccccceevcvveeenee $0.303151

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge............cccccvviieeeeeeiiinnnnee. $ 0.348009

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........ccocoeeiiiiiieiiiiiiennns $ 0.336460

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge .............ccocoeevevevevereerennne. $0.371935

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........cccooiiiiiieiiiiiiiinnee $0.359592

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: February 27, 2017 Effective: March 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.339100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019811
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccivvieeiniinnn, $0.358911

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr =0.5%0) ...ueeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeesssiniieee e e e e e ssseeree e e e e e e s snnnnneneeee, $ 0.360706

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.360706

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.385505

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.425065

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $0.413516

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.454289

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $0.441946

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: January 30, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventy-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.393000
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019875
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.412875

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr =0.5%0) ...ueeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeesssiniieee e e e e e ssseeree e e e e e e s snnnnneneeee, $0.414939

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.414939

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.443466

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.064359 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvviveeeeeiiicnvnnnenn. $0.479298

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052810 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.467749

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.068784 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.512250

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.056441 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.499907

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: December 29, 2016 Effective: January 1, 2017
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and November 14, 2016
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 and ER16111054
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